FULCS & ADMINISTRATION

FILED Mil 14

				7
1	SENATE	RESOLUTION	NO.	0

- 2 BY REDFERN, HARPER, KRAMER, IVERSON, and GRONSTAL
- 3 A Resolution honoring and commemorating the one hundred
- 4 twenty-fifth anniversary of the University of Northern
- 5 Iowa.
- 6 WHEREAS, the University of Northern Iowa was
- 7 founded in 1876 in Cedar Falls, as the Iowa State
- 8 Normal School; and
- 9 WHEREAS, the name was changed in 1909 to the Iowa
- 10 State Teachers College, in 1961 to the State College
- 11 of Iowa, and in 1967 to the University of Northern
- 12 Iowa: and
- WHEREAS, the University has, since 1876,
- 14 steadfastly put "Students First," demonstrated service
- 15 to Iowa, provided high-quality education and programs
- 16 that enhance Iowa's future, and made a commitment to
- 17 great learning and great teaching; and
- 18 WHEREAS, the University of Northern Iowa has
- 19 prepared generations of teachers to instruct
- 20 generations of Iowa students; and
- 21 WHEREAS, the enrollment of the University has
- 22 increased from 27 students to nearly 14,000 students,
- 23 and the campus has expanded from 40 acres to more than
- 24 900 acres; and
- 25 WHEREAS, the University of Northern Iowa is home to
- 26 stellar academic programs and colleges that are
- 27 consistently recognized and highly ranked by national
- 28 publications; and
- 29 WHEREAS, the University of Northern Iowa's
- 30 adherence to high-quality instruction and classroom

THE STATE OF A DEMINISTRATION

JR 21

```
1 experiences reflect the state of Iowa's time-honored
 2 commitment to educational excellence: and
      WHEREAS, the State of Iowa takes great pride in the
 4 expertise, resources, and opportunities provided by
 5 the University of Northern Iowa; NOW THEREFORE,
      BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE, That the Senate
7 recognizes the University of Northern Iowa for its
8 dedication to the state in general and its students in
 9 particular, and extends congratulations to the
10 University of Northern Iowa on 125 years of dedicated
11 service.
12
      BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That an official copy of
13 this Resolution be prepared and presented to the
14 president of the University of Northern Iowa and
15 representatives of the student body.
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
```